

Preauthorized Electronic Assessment Service Agreement & Disclosure

Your association's bank, Alliance Association Bank, offers homeowners the ability to pay their regular assessment automatically using preauthorized automated electronic payments, eliminating the potential for late payments. This program is available to all homeowners regardless of where they bank.

If you wish to enroll using the form below, there is a **one-time \$10.00 setup fee**. The fee will be deducted from your bank account with your first payment.

To enroll at **no charge**, create a user profile and scheduled payment at

If you have questions or need further information, please call our Payment Support team at: 844-739-2331

Preauthorized charges to your account will be processed for the amount of your assessment payment as provided on this form. Payments will be deposited to the checking account of your Association, maintained with Alliance Association Bank. There may be changes to the assessment amounts and/or due dates in accordance with the Association's governing documents and applicable statutes including notification requirements of the ACH (Automated Clearing House) rules. Alliance Association Bank reserves the right to make changes in the terms of this agreement at any time. We may cancel Preauthorized Electronic Assessment Payments without cause and you can terminate this agreement at any time by giving sufficient written notice to Alliance Association Bank at PO Box 66955, Phoenix, Arizona 85082-6955 10 business days prior to payment processing.

Terms and Conditions are available by visiting pay.allianceassociationbank.com

Authorization must be received by the 20th of the month for processing to begin or be cancelled the following month.

Funds are debited by the 5th day of the month (or the first banking day after the 5th).

><

Preauthorized Electronic Assessment Payment Services Agreement

Please Print - Form must be completed in its entirety to enroll. Incomplete forms will be returned to sender.

MAIL FORM AND VOIDED CHECK TO: Alliance Association Bank PO Box 66955 Phoenix AZ 85082 – 6955

A \$10.00 fee applies for enrollment using this form.						
Management Company:				Management Company ID:		
Association Name:						
Association ID:		Unit ID / Property ID:				
Last Name: First		t Name:				MI:
Address:						
City:			State:		Zip:	
Email Address:						
Depository Name:						
Amount ¹ : \$	Starting Month:			Frequency:	MONTHLY [1 QUARTERLY
(1) A change of this amount may be sutherized by your management company in the event the accompany of the accompany						

(1) A change of this amount may be authorized by your management company in the event the assessments of the association change.

I hereby authorize, Alliance Association Bank hereinafter referred to as Bank, as agent for the association named above to initiate debit entries to my checking account at the depository named above, hereinafter referred to as DEPOSITORY, to debit the same to such account until terminated by me, my Management Company or my HOA. This authority is granted in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Banks Preauthorized Electronic Assessment Payment Service Agreement & Disclosure statement receipt of which I hereby acknowledge. This authority is to remain in full force and effect until Bank has received written notification of its termination 10 business days prior to the next scheduled payment date.

X

SIGNATURE DATE

The following illustration will assist you in identifying the following information in order to complete the Preauthorization Electronic Assessment Payment Services Agreement.

